



PHASE[®]

Nu-Q

Nu-Q IS A ENVIRONMENTALLY SAFE CONCENTRATED CLEANER DESIGNED FOR USE IN THE DUMP TANK AND BRUSH SECTIONS TO AID IN THE GENERAL CLEANING AND REMOVAL OF SOIL, MOLD AND MILDEW ON FRUIT AND VEGETABLES

SUGGESTED APPLICATION: DUMP TANK METHOD: WITH A FRESH TANK, BEGIN WITH A RATIO OF 3 QUARTS PER 1000 GALLONS WATER. IN 1 QUART INCREMENTS, INCREASE THIS RATIO UNTIL DESIRED CLEANING ACTION IS ACHIEVED. A MINIMUM OF 1 QUART MAINTENANCE DOSES PER 1000 GALLONS OF WATER ARE RECOMMENDED MID SHIFT AND START UP THE FOLLOWING SHIFT TO MAKE UP FOR ANY FRESH WATER ADDITIONS. WE RECOMMEND CHANGING DUMP TANK WATER AT LEAST TWICE A WEEK FOR EFFECTIVENESS. FOOD GRADE ANTI-FOAM MAY BE ADDED TO CONTROL UNWANTED FOAMING. **SPRAY BAR METHOD:** PHASE NU-Q SHOULD BE METERED AT A RATE SUFFICIENT TO ACHIEVE DESIRED AMOUNT OF FOAM AND CLEANING ACTION. DRIP SYSTEM METHOD: PRODUCT SHOULD BE DILUTED TO A RATIO OF 1 GALLON CLEANER PER 50 GALLONS WATER THEN DRIPPED ONTO FRUIT AT A RATE SUFFICIENT TO ACHIEVE DESIRED FOAM AND PERFORMANCE LEVELS. CONCENTRATIONS MAY BE VARIED IN BOTH METHODS DEPENDING ON PROCESS SPEED AND CONDITION OF FRUIT. FOR BEST RESULTS WATER TEMPERATURE SHOULD BE ABOVE 70° F. FOLLOWED WITH A THOROUGH WARM WATER RINSE.

RECOMIENDACIONES PARA APLICAR: APLICACIÓN EN ESTANQUE: EN UN ESTANQUE CON AGUA LIMPIA, APLIQUE EN UNA PROPORCION DE 3 CUARTOS POR CADA 1000 GALONES DE AGUA. PARA LOGRAR MEJOR ACCION DE LIMPIEZA AGREGUE EN INCREMENTOS DE 1 CUARTO HASTA LOGRAR EL MEJOR RESULTADO. PARA MANTENER LA DOSIS SE RECOMIENDA APLICAR UN MINIMO DE UN CUARTO POR CADA 1000 GALONES DE AGUA CADA 4 HORAS O MEDIO TURNO Y AL INICIO DE CADA TURNO PARA MANTENER LA DOSIS EN CASO QUE ADICIONES DE AGUA FRESCA. RECOMENDAMOS CAMBIAR EL AGUA DEL ESTANQUE AL MENOS DOS VECES A LA SEMANA PARA LOGRAR EL MEJOR RESULTADO. PARA CONTROLAR LA FORMACION DE ESPUMA, APLIQUE ANTI ESPUMANTE GRADO ALIMENTICIO. **APLICACIÓN EN DUCHAS:** APLIQUE PHASE NU-Q EN FORMA CONTROLADA EN DOSIS SUFICIENTES PARA LOGRAR LA ADECUADA FORMACION DE ESPUMA Y ACCION DE LIMPIEZA. SISTEMAS POR GOTEIO: DILUIR UN GALON DE PHASE NU-Q POR CADA 50 GALONES DE AGUA LUEGO APLICAR POR ESTE METODO EN LA FRUTA EN UNA PROPORCION SUFICIENTE PARA LOGRAR LA ESPUMA DESEADA Y NIVELES DE RENDIMIENTO. LAS CONCENTRACIONES PUEDEN VARIAR EN AMBOS METODOS DEPENDIENDO DE LA VELOCIDAD DE LOS PROCESOS Y CONDICIONES DE LA FRUTA. PARA LOGRAR MEJOR RESULTADOS LO IDEAL ES QUE LA TEMPERATURA DEL AGUA DEBERIA ESTAR POR SOBRE LOS 70° F (21.1° C) SEGUIDO DE UN ENJUAGUE FUERTE CON AGUA TIBIA.

NOTICE TO USER: CAREFULLY READ THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET AND ALL OTHER PRECAUTIONARY LABELING BEFORE OPENING OR USING THIS PRODUCT. WEAR APPROPRIATE PROTECTION AS DESCRIBED IN THE "HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM" LABEL ON THE DRUM AND THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET. IN CASE OF CONTACT WITH EYES OR SKIN, IMMEDIATELY FLUSH AFFECTED AREA WITH FRESH WATER FOR 15 MINUTES AND REFER TO SECTION 5 OF THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET.

IMPORTANTE: LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE (MSDS) LA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD Y TODA ETIQUETA QUE INDIQUE PRECAUCION ANTES DE ABRIR O USAR ESTE PRODUCTO. UTILICE ELEMENTOS DE SEGURIDAD Y PROTECCION ADECUADOS DESCRITOS EN LA ETIQUETA DE "SISTEMA DE IDENTIFICACION DE MATERIALES PELIGROSOS" ADHERIDOS AL TAMBOR Y LA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON OJOS O PIEL, ENJUAGUE INMEDIATAMENTE CON AGUA LIMPIA EL AREA AFECTADA POR 15 MINUTOS Y REFIERASE A LA SECCION 5 DE LA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD.

STORAGE: DO NOT ALLOW THIS PRODUCT TO FREEZE. STORE INSIDE AT TEMPERATURES BETWEEN 40°-100° F. DUE TO HIGH DENSITY, PRODUCT IS EXTREMELY HEAVY AND IF DOUBLE STACKED COULD CRUSH OR COLLAPSE BOTTOM PALLETS AND DRUMS. SHELF LIFE DEPENDS GREATLY ON THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH IT IS STORED. PRODUCT SHOULD BE USED PRIOR TO SIX MONTHS FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE AND WITHIN THIRTY DAYS UPON HAVING BEEN OPENED.

ALMACENAMIENTO: NO PERMITA QUE ESTE PRODUCTO SE CONGELE. ALMACENAR EN INTERIOR A TEMPERATURAS ENTRE 40° F (4.4° C)- 100° F (37.7° C). DEBIDO A SU ALTA DENSIDAD, ESTE PRODUCTO ES EXTREMADAMENTE PESADO Y SI ES APILADO INDEBIDAMENTE PODRIA COLAPSAR SOBRE PALETS Y TAMBORES. LA VIDA ÚTIL DEPENDE EN GRAN MEDIDA DE LAS CONDICIONES EN QUE SE ALMACENE. ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE UTILIZARSE ANTES DE SEIS MESES DESDE LA FECHA DE FABRICACIÓN Y DENTRO DE TREINTA DÍAS UNA VEZ ABIERTO.

NON-WARRANTY: SINCE ACTUAL USE BY OTHERS IS BEYOND OUR CONTROL, NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE BY U.S. SYNTEC CORPORATION, NOR DOES U.S. SYNTEC CORPORATION ASSUME ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE USE BY OTHERS OF THE PRODUCT REFERRED HEREIN.

CONDICIONES DE LA GARANTIA: EN CONSECUENCIA QUE EL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO POR TERCEROS ESTÁ FUERA DE NUESTRO CONTROL, U. S. SYNTEC CORPORATION NO EXTENDERÁ GARANTÍA ALGUNA, COMO TAMPOCO U.S. SYNTEC CORPORATION SE HARÁ RESPONSABLE POR EL USO DE ESTE PRODUCTO POR TERCEROS.



2809 FRUITVALE BLVD. - YAKIMA, WASHINGTON, USA 98902 - (509)452-4476 (800)579-6832



HAZARDOUS MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION IDENTIFICACIÓN DE MATERIALES PELIGROSOS



- 0 Minimal Hazard (Mínimo los peligros)
- 1 Slight Hazard (Giro de Peligros)
- 2 Moderate Hazard (Peligro moderado)
- 3 Serious Hazard (Peligro Serio)
- 4 Severe Hazard (Peligro Severo)

PERSONAL PROTECTION



First Aid

If in eyes: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes, then continue rinsing eye. Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

If on skin or clothing: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes. Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

If inhaled: Move person to fresh air. If person is not breathing, call 911 or an ambulance, then give artificial respiration, preferably by mouth-to-mouth, if possible. Call a poison control center or doctor for further treatment advice. Call a poison control center or doctor for further treatment advice.

If swallowed: Call poison control center or doctor immediately for treatment advice. Have person sip a glass of water if able to swallow. Do not induce vomiting unless told to do so by the poison control center or doctor. Do not give anything by mouth to an unconscious person.

For 24 hour emergency information on this product, call Chemtrec at 1-800-424-9300

Have the product container or label with you when calling a poison control center or doctor, or going for treatment.



11 P 12 NQ55 MD2 8 2 8
55 GALLONS (208.19 LITERS) NET WT. 471 LBS.

REV. 8/09